

NEWS RELEASE
[Witt-NR-03-2023 Werner-Bürli]

October 2nd, 2023

Generational change at WITTMANN in Switzerland

After more than 40 years of work in the plastics industry – 20 of them as Managing Director of WITTMANN Kunststofftechnik AG in Switzerland – Werner Bürli will go into his well-deserved retirement at the end of 2023.



Werner Bürli, Gjone Kabashi (from left to right).

In 2003, what was then WITTMANN Kunststoffgeräte GmbH took over the Swiss company Streuli (which had been responsible for representing WITTMANN flow controllers and temperature controllers from 1983) and at the same time appointed Streuli Sales Manager Werner Bürli as Managing Director of the new subsidiary of the WITTMANN Group in Switzerland: WITTMANN Kunststofftechnik AG. Since then, the company has been selling the WITTMANN product portfolio with great success on the Swiss high-tech market under the management of Werner Bürli. One special characteristic of WITTMANN Kunststofftechnik AG is the competence to handle the work on complete automation cells at the location of the subsidiary in Kaltbrunn – from project planning to final commissioning at the customer.

Gjone Kabashi has been appointed as Werner Bürli's successor. Michael Wittmann, Managing Director of the WITTMANN Group, expresses his delight at this appointment: "In Gjone Kabashi we have found the ideal person for the position of



Managing Director of the Swiss subsidiary. In his person, customer orientation and a keen sense for leadership are combined with technical competence. We wish Gjone Kabashi all the best and at the same time would like to thank Werner Bürli very much for all the great work done over so many years. We are convinced that our Swiss organization will continue to grow under the new management in the coming years." Thomas Robers, Managing Director of the independent agency BATTENFELD Schweiz AG, is also looking forward to the continuation of the successful and cooperative collaboration between the two organizations.

After retiring, Werner Bürli will join the Board of Directors of WITTMANN Kunststofftechnik AG on January 1, 2024.

The WITTMANN Group

The WITTMANN Group is a globally leading manufacturer of injection molding machines, robots and auxiliary equipment for processing a great variety of plasticizable materials – both plastic and non-plastic. The group of companies has its headquarters in Vienna, Austria and consists of two main divisions: WITTMANN BATTENFELD and WITTMANN. Following the principles of environmental protection, conservation of resources and circular economy, the WITTMANN Group engages in state-of-the-art process technology for maximum energy efficiency in injection molding, and in processing standard materials and materials with a high content of recyclates and renewable raw materials. The products of the WITTMANN Group are designed for horizontal and vertical integration into a Smart Factory and can be interlinked to form an intelligent production cell.

The companies of the group jointly operate ten production plants in six countries, and the additional sales companies at their 36 different locations are present in all major industrial markets around the world.

WITTMANN BATTENFELD pursues the continued strengthening of its market position as a manufacturer of injection molding machines and supplier of comprehensive modern machine technology in modular design. The product range of WITTMANN includes robots and automation systems, material handling systems, dryers, gravimetric and volumetric blenders, granulators, temperature controllers and chillers. The combination of the individual areas under the umbrella of the WITTMANN Group enables perfect integration – to the advantage of injection molding processors with an increasing demand for seamless interlocking of processing machines, automation and auxiliaries.



Contact:

WITTMANN Technology GmbH Lichtblaustrasse 10 1220 Vienna AUSTRIA

Tel.: +43 1 250 39-0

info.at@wittmann-group.com

WITTMANN Kunststofftechnik AG Uznacherstrasse 18 8722 Kaltbrunn SWITZERLAND

Tel.: +41 55 293 40 93 info@wittmann-group.com

WITTMANN BATTENFELD Deutschland GmbH Am Tower 2 90475 Nuremberg GERMANY

Tel.: +49 9128 7099-0

info.de@wittmann-group.com

www.wittmann-group.com